
Seton Hill (6-4-0, 3-1-0 PSAC-W) -vs- California (PA) (2-6-1, 0-3-0 PSAC-W)
10/8/2025 at California, PA (Phillipsburg Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 47:31 (YELLOW), #9 Brady Olsen (CAL-M)   63:24 (YELLOW), #20 Wilson, Tristan (SHU-M)   

Date: 10/8/2025
Attendance: 60
Stadium: Phillipsburg Complex
Officials: Referee, Edward Kofi Boateng   Asst. Referee, John
Howell   Richard Ledneck III   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 0 2 2
California (PA) 0 1 1

Seton Hill 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Reiss, Jannik 0 0 0 0 90
4 Klinger, Ron 1 0 0 0 90
5 Moreira, Esteban 0 0 0 0 90
6 Knorn, Felix 2 1 1 0 90
8 Marker, Julian 5 2 0 2 90
9 Aubrey, James 1 0 0 0 18
10 Christodoulou, Vasil 0 0 0 0 90
12 Foster, Isaac 0 0 0 0 78
20 Wilson, Tristan 4 1 0 0 69
23 Fabean, Mason 0 0 0 0 78
37 Giffin, Dylan 3 2 1 0 90

Substitutes
2 Duran-Escobar, Chris 0 0 0 0 20
19 Amos, Keegan 0 0 0 0 27
22 Aisenbrey, Rowan 2 0 0 0 49
25 Angoff, Zachary 0 0 0 0 13
36 Verrastro, Blaise 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 18 6 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Reiss, Jannik 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

California (PA) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 AJ Visco 0 0 0 0 90
3 Shimon Ichimiya 1 0 0 0 45
5 Eduardo Miranda 0 0 0 0 82
8 Jacob Gretz 2 0 0 0 84
9 Brady Olsen 0 0 0 1 48
12 Malachi Herndon 0 0 0 0 90
15 Filip Anegrund 0 0 0 0 34
18 BellamyCoxSitkiewicz 0 0 0 0 74
23 Davi Jansson 0 0 0 0 31
24 Thomas Ruffcorn 0 0 0 0 82
25 Josiah Martinez 0 0 0 0 66

Substitutes
2 M. Montenegro Flores 0 0 0 0 5
6 Seth Basinger 1 0 0 0 69
13 Yves Agbodoh 0 0 0 0 8
16 JaimeMarceloEspinosa 0 0 0 1 49
20 Roman Capucha 0 0 0 0 56
22 Carson Long 0 0 0 0 22
27 Cooper Robson 1 1 1 0 55

Totals 5 1 1 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 AJ Visco 90:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 8 10 18
California (PA) 1 4 5

Saves By Period
Seton Hill 0 0 0
California (PA) 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 1 1 2
California (PA) 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Seton Hill 10 11 21
California (PA) 6 8 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

69:59
SHU-
M Giffin, Dylan Marker, Julian

GOAL by SHU-M Giffin, Dylan (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Marker, Julian, goal number 1 for
season.

79:41
SHU-
M Knorn, Felix Marker, Julian

GOAL by SHU-M Knorn, Felix, Assist by Marker,
Julian, goal number 1 for season.

86:49 CAL-M Cooper Robson Brady Olsen , JaimeMarceloEspinosa

GOAL by CAL-M Cooper Robson, Assist by
Brady Olsen and JaimeMarceloEspinosa, goal
number 1 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 SHU-M Reiss, Jannik at goalie for Seton Hill.
00:00 CAL-M AJ Visco at goalie for California (PA).
00:53 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Filip Anegrund [00:53].
01:32 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Knorn, Felix [01:32].
04:39 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Wilson, Tristan WIDE.
05:09 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Jacob Gretz [05:09].
06:23 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Aubrey, James WIDE.
08:09 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Wilson, Tristan WIDE.
09:01 SHU-M Offside against Seton Hill.
13:52 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Christodoulou, Vasil [13:52].
15:36 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Wilson, Tristan [15:36].
16:53 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Wilson, Tristan, SAVE AJ Visco.
17:40 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Seth Basinger for Davi Jansson.
17:40 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Amos, Keegan for Aubrey, James.
18:42 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Wilson, Tristan WIDE.
19:18 CAL-M Shot by CAL-M Shimon Ichimiya WIDE.
19:52 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Roman Capucha for Shimon Ichimiya.
19:52 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: M. Montenegro Flores for Brady Olsen.
19:52 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Cooper Robson for Filip Anegrund.
22:12 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Marker, Julian [22:12].
25:09 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: JaimeMarceloEspinosa for M. Montenegro Flores.
25:26 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Christodoulou, Vasil [25:26].
27:44 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Marker, Julian [27:44].
28:27 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Knorn, Felix [28:27].
30:17 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Josiah Martinez [30:17].
32:27 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Marker, Julian WIDE.
32:43 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Duran-Escobar, Chris for Foster, Isaac.
32:43 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Aisenbrey, Rowan for Wilson, Tristan.
33:42 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Aisenbrey, Rowan [33:42].
36:01 CAL-M Corner kick by CAL-M [36:01].
36:25 CAL-M Corner kick by CAL-M [36:25].
38:30 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Cooper Robson [38:30].
39:23 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Jacob Gretz [39:23].
40:09 CAL-M Offside against California (PA).
40:46 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Angoff, Zachary for Fabean, Mason.
41:46 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Jacob Gretz [41:46].
42:19 SHU-M Corner kick by SHU-M [42:19].
42:42 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Klinger, Ron WIDE.
42:59 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Carson Long for Josiah Martinez.
43:25 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Klinger, Ron [43:25].
43:48 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Angoff, Zachary [43:48].
45:00 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Giffin, Dylan, SAVE AJ Visco.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Shimon Ichimiya for JaimeMarceloEspinosa.
45:00 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Brady Olsen for Cooper Robson.
45:00 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Josiah Martinez for Carson Long.
45:00 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Aubrey, James for Amos, Keegan.
45:00 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Foster, Isaac for Duran-Escobar, Chris.
45:00 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Wilson, Tristan for Aisenbrey, Rowan.
45:00 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Aisenbrey, Rowan for Aubrey, James.
45:00 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Fabean, Mason for Angoff, Zachary.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:44 SHU-M Offside against Seton Hill.
47:31 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Brady Olsen [47:31].
47:31 CAL-M Yellow card on CAL-M Brady Olsen.
48:10 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Christodoulou, Vasil [48:10].
48:45 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Fabean, Mason [48:45].



49:15 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Christodoulou, Vasil [49:15].
51:30 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Giffin, Dylan [51:30].
52:16 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Josiah Martinez [52:16].
52:51 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Giffin, Dylan WIDE.
54:10 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Aisenbrey, Rowan WIDE.
54:50 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Knorn, Felix WIDE.
55:31 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Christodoulou, Vasil [55:31].
57:32 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Malachi Herndon [57:32].
58:17 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Marker, Julian WIDE.
59:40 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Cooper Robson for Roman Capucha.
59:40 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Davi Jansson for Brady Olsen.
59:40 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Filip Anegrund for Josiah Martinez.
60:22 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: JaimeMarceloEspinosa for Shimon Ichimiya.
60:53 CAL-M Shot by CAL-M Jacob Gretz BLOCKED.
61:57 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Seth Basinger [61:57].
62:51 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Carson Long for Jacob Gretz.
63:24 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Knorn, Felix [63:24].
63:24 SHU-M Yellow card on SHU-M Wilson, Tristan.
65:43 SHU-M Offside against Seton Hill.
68:13 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Aisenbrey, Rowan WIDE.
69:08 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Jacob Gretz for Davi Jansson.
69:24 CAL-M Shot by CAL-M Jacob Gretz WIDE.
69:59 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Marker, Julian, SAVE AJ Visco.
69:59 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Giffin, Dylan (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Marker, Julian, goal number 1 for season.

Seton Hill 1, California (PA) 0
72:14 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Malachi Herndon [72:14].
72:39 SHU-M Corner kick by SHU-M [72:39].
74:08 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Shimon Ichimiya for Filip Anegrund.
74:08 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Roman Capucha for BellamyCoxSitkiewicz.
75:20 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Fabean, Mason [75:20].
76:24 CAL-M Shot by CAL-M Seth Basinger WIDE.
76:42 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Brady Olsen for Carson Long.
77:05 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Eduardo Miranda [77:05].
77:47 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Marker, Julian WIDE.
78:14 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Fabean, Mason [78:14].
79:30 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Eduardo Miranda [79:30].
79:41 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Marker, Julian, SAVE AJ Visco.
79:41 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Knorn, Felix, Assist by Marker, Julian, goal number 1 for season.

Seton Hill 2, California (PA) 0
80:31 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Moreira, Esteban [80:31].
80:42 CAL-M Corner kick by CAL-M [80:42].
81:34 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Yves Agbodoh for Eduardo Miranda.
81:34 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Angoff, Zachary for Wilson, Tristan.
81:49 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Josiah Martinez for Thomas Ruffcorn.
81:49 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Verrastro, Blaise for Aisenbrey, Rowan.
81:49 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Duran-Escobar, Chris for Fabean, Mason.
82:41 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Christodoulou, Vasil [82:41].
84:16 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Carson Long for Shimon Ichimiya.
84:25 SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill Foster, Isaac [84:25].
85:01 CAL-M Corner kick by CAL-M [85:01].
86:00 CAL-M Foul on California (PA) Carson Long [86:00].
86:18 CAL-M CAL-M substitution: Davi Jansson for Seth Basinger.
86:49 CAL-M GOAL by CAL-M Cooper Robson, Assist by Brady Olsen and JaimeMarceloEspinosa, goal number 1 for season.

Seton Hill 2, California (PA) 1
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


